

No.: 1 <b>BIDDER NAME &amp; STREET ADDRESS:</b>  CITY: STATE & ZIP: Recommended for Award	1 <b>ALLIED FENCE BUILDERS INC</b>  DAYTON OH 45404 X
<b>QUALIFIES FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE?</b>	YES
<b>QUALIFIES FOR CERTIFIED PREFERENCE?</b>	NO
<b>LOCAL / CERTIFIED PREFERENCE A FACTOR IN AWARD?</b>	NO

Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U/M	UNIT COST
<b>PLEASE READ ALL BID/PROPOSAL RESPONSES TO ENSURE THAT ALL INFORMATION RECEIVED FROM VENDOR IS REVIEWED AND USED IN EVALUATION PROCESS</b>			
	Discount / markup percentage for fencing materials and related supplies not listed herein		5% Discount
	<u>VINYL</u>		
	Discount / markup percentage for fencing materials and related supplies not listed herein		5% Discount
<b>1</b>	<b><u>Vinyl Clad Fabric</u></b>		
	1.2 oz		
	5 ft	per sq ft	• \$15.30
	6 ft	per sq ft	• \$17.75
	8 ft	per sq ft	• \$24.55
	2.0 oz		
	5 ft	per sq ft	
	6 ft	per sq ft	
	8 ft	per sq ft	
<b>2</b>	<b><u>Framework</u></b>		
	Line Post 2-1/2"		
	8 ft	Each	• \$60.00
	9 ft	Each	• \$68.00
	10 ft	Each	• \$75.00
	Terminal Post 3"		
	8 ft	Each	• \$305.00
	9 ft	Each	• \$347.00
	10 ft	Each	• \$390.00
	Top Rail 1-5/8 per lin ft	LF	• \$5.60
	Barbed Wire-5" Spaced per lin ft		
	3-strand	LF	• \$4.00
	5-strand	LF	• \$5.00
<b>3</b>	<b><u>Gates</u></b>		
	16 ft Swing Gate		
	5 ft	Each	• \$2,600.00
	6 ft	Each	• \$2,800.00
	8 ft	Each	• \$3,200.00
	16 ft Slide Gate		
	5 ft	Each	• \$3,500.00
	6 ft	Each	• \$3,600.00
	8 ft	Each	• \$3,900.00

No.: 1 BIDDER NAME & STREET ADDRESS:  CITY: STATE & ZIP: Recommended for Award	1 ALLIED FENCE BUILDERS INC  DAYTON OH 45404 X
QUALIFIES FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE?	YES
QUALIFIES FOR CERTIFIED PREFERENCE?	NO
LOCAL / CERTIFIED PREFERENCE A FACTOR IN AWARD?	NO

Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U/M		UNIT COST
	24 ft Swing Gate			
	5 ft	Each	•	\$3,000.00
	6 ft	Each	•	\$3,200.00
	8 ft	Each	•	\$3,900.00
	24 ft Slide Gate			
	5 ft	Each	•	\$5,200.00
	6 ft	Each	•	\$5,400.00
	8 ft	Each	•	\$5,800.00
	<u>CHAINLINK</u>			
4	<u>Commercial Grade Galvanized Fabric</u>			
	1.2 oz			
	5 ft	per sq ft	•	\$12.50
	6 ft	per sq ft	•	\$13.10
	8 ft	per sq ft	•	\$14.20
	2.0 oz			
	5 ft	per sq ft	•	\$13.00
	6 ft	per sq ft	•	\$14.00
	8 ft	per sq ft	•	\$15.00
5	<u>Framework</u>			
	<u>Scheduled 40 Galvanized Steel</u>			
	Line Post 2-1/2"			
	8 ft	Each	•	\$50.00
	9 ft	Each	•	\$54.00
	10 ft	Each	•	\$60.00
	Terminal Post 3"			
	8 ft	Each	•	\$200.00
	9 ft	Each	•	\$230.00
	10 ft	Each	•	\$250.00
	Top Rail 1-5/8 per lin ft	LF	•	\$5.50
	Barbed Wire-5" Spaced per lin ft			
	3-strand	LF	•	\$3.75
	5-strand	LF	•	\$5.00
6	<u>Gates</u>			
	<u>Scheduled 40 Galvanized Steel</u>			
	16 ft Swing Gate			
	5 ft	Each	•	\$1,800.00
	6 ft	Each	•	\$1,900.00
	8 ft	Each	•	\$2,100.00

CITY OF DAYTON, OHIO - PURCHASING DIVISION - BID TABULATION			
For: FENCING PRODUCTS AND REPAIR SERVICES			
Dept./Div.: VARIOUS		IFB NO.: 20010D	
Requisition Nos.: VARIOUS		BID OPENING: 3:30 P.M.: 01-28-2020	
BIDDER NAME & STREET ADDRESS:		No.:	1
		ALLIED FENCE BUILDERS INC	
CITY:		DAYTON	
STATE & ZIP:		OH 45404	
Recommended for Award		X	
QUALIFIES FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE?		YES	
QUALIFIES FOR CERTIFIED PREFERENCE?		NO	
LOCAL / CERTIFIED PREFERENCE A FACTOR IN AWARD?		NO	
Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U/M	UNIT COST
	16 ft Slide Gate		
	5 ft	Each	\$2,400.00
	6 ft	Each	\$2,500.00
	8 ft	Each	\$3,000.00
	24 ft Swing Gate		
	5 ft	Each	\$2,800.00
	6 ft	Each	\$2,900.00
	8 ft	Each	\$3,200.00
	24 ft Slide Gate		
	5 ft	Each	\$3,200.00
	6 ft	Each	\$3,300.00
	8 ft	Each	\$4,400.00
	<b><u>ALUMINUM ALLOY</u></b>		
	Discount / markup percentage for fencing materials and related supplies not listed herein		5% Discount
7	<b><u>Fabric</u></b>		
	0.40 oz		
	5 ft	per sq ft	\$18.00
	6 ft	per sq ft	\$19.00
	8 ft	per sq ft	\$20.00
8	<b><u>Framework</u></b>		
	Line Post 2-1/2"		
	8 ft	Each	\$80.00
	9 ft	Each	\$84.00
	10 ft	Each	\$88.00
	Terminal Post 3"		
	8 ft	Each	\$300.00
	9 ft	Each	\$310.00
	10 ft	Each	\$325.00
	Top Rail 1-5/8 per lin ft	LF	\$20.00
	Barbed Wire-5" Spaced per lin ft		
	3-strand	LF	\$8.00
	5-strand	LF	\$9.00
9	<b><u>Gates</u></b>		
	16 ft Swing Gate		
	5 ft	Each	\$4,600.00
	6 ft	Each	\$4,800.00
	8 ft	Each	\$5,000.00

No.: 1 <b>BIDDER NAME &amp; STREET ADDRESS:</b>  CITY: STATE & ZIP: Recommended for Award	<b>ALLIED FENCE BUILDERS INC</b>  <b>DAYTON OH 45404</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
<b>QUALIFIES FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE?</b>	YES
<b>QUALIFIES FOR CERTIFIED PREFERENCE?</b>	NO
<b>LOCAL / CERTIFIED PREFERENCE A FACTOR IN AWARD?</b>	NO

Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U/M		UNIT COST
	16 ft Slide Gate			
	5 ft	Each	•	\$6,500.00
	6 ft	Each	•	\$6,800.00
	8 ft	Each	•	\$7,100.00
	24 ft Swing Gate			
	5 ft	Each	•	\$6,800.00
	6 ft	Each	•	\$7,200.00
	8 ft	Each	•	\$7,500.00
	24 ft Slide Gate			
	5 ft	Each	•	\$7,700.00
	6 ft	Each	•	\$8,200.00
	8 ft	Each	•	\$8,600.00
<b>10</b>	<b>Gate Operators</b>			
	SL585 Gate Operator	Each	•	\$6,500.00
	SL595 Gate Operator	Each	•	\$7,250.00
<b>11</b>	<b><u>Gate Operators Preventive Maintenance Service</u></b>			
	Slide Gate Operator			
	SlideSmart DC 15 - SN: SL15-1719-632	Per Year	•	\$500.00
	SlideSmart DC 15 - SN: SL15-1553-528	Per Year	•	\$500.00
	Chamberlain SL585 - SN: 2814N2486	Per Year	•	\$500.00
	HSLG-221 - SN: 0881155532E	Per Year	•	\$500.00
	HSLG-483 - SN: 0706548516E	Per Year	•	\$500.00
<b>12</b>	<b><u>WAGE RATES FOR INSTALLATION AND REPAIR SERVICES</u></b>			
	STANDARD HOURS			
	Fence Installer	Per hour	•	\$65.00
	Gate Operator Installer	Per hour	•	\$85.00
	Fence Installer - Helper	Per hour	•	\$65.00
	Fence Installer - Supervisor	Per hour	•	\$65.00
	NON- STANDARD HOURS			
	Fence Installer	Per hour	•	\$93.00
	Gate Operator Installer	Per hour	•	\$113.00
	Fence Installer - Helper	Per hour	•	\$93.00
	Fence Installer - Supervisor	Per hour	•	\$93.00
	WEEKEND HOURS			
	Fence Installer	Per hour	•	\$93.00
	Gate Operator Installer	Per hour	•	\$113.00
	Fence Installer - Helper	Per hour	•	\$93.00
	Fence Installer - Supervisor	Per hour	•	\$93.00

CITY OF DAYTON, OHIO - PURCHASING DIVISION - BID TABULATION			
For: FENCING PRODUCTS AND REPAIR SERVICES		IFB NO.: 20010D	
Dept./Div.: VARIOUS		BID OPENING: 3:30 P.M.: 01-28-2020	
Requisition Nos.: VARIOUS			
BIDDER NAME & STREET ADDRESS:		No.:	1
		ALLIED FENCE BUILDERS INC	
CITY:		DAYTON	
STATE & ZIP:		OH 45404	
Recommended for Award		X	
QUALIFIES FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE?		YES	
QUALIFIES FOR CERTIFIED PREFERENCE?		NO	
LOCAL / CERTIFIED PREFERENCE A FACTOR IN AWARD?		NO	
Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U/M	UNIT COST
	HOLIDAY HOURS		
	Fence Installer	Per hour •	\$130.00
	Gate Operator Installer	Per hour •	\$170.00
	Fence Installer - Helper	Per hour •	\$130.00
	Fence Installer - Supervisor	Per hour •	\$130.00
	Firm Price Agreement Through December 31, 2020 YES / NO		YES
	If NO, for how long?		
	Options to renew for additional 12-months January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021 Maximum Percentage of increase		YES
		TERMS:	NET 30
		F.O.B.:	DEST
		DELIVERY:	10 DAYS

• = lowest bid X = vendor selected for award

**THE FOLLOWING VENDORS WERE SOLICITED BUT DID NOT BID:**

- |   |  |
|---|--|
| 1. Modern Builder Supply Inc. (Local)<br>Dayton OH 45404        | 9. EAD Fence<br>Loveland OH 45140                      |
| 2. Altek Fence Builders (Local)<br>Dayton OH 45402              | 10. Mills Fence<br>Cincinnati OH 45237                 |
| 3. Dalton Fence (Local)<br>Dayton OH 45402                      | 11. Sholler's Fence Co. LLC<br>Wilmington OH 45177     |
| 4. Security Fence Group Inc. (Certified)<br>Cincinnati OH 45223 | 12. Lannis Fence Systems<br>Columbus OH 43209          |
| 5. Bellbrook Fence Co.<br>Kettering OH 45419                    | 13. Superior Aluminum Products Inc.<br>Russia OH 45363 |
| 6. Penn Fencing<br>Home PA 15747                                | 14. Sharon Fence<br>Columbus OH 43219                  |
| 7. Double D & D Fence Inc.<br>Dayton OH 45415                   | 15. American Highway Fence<br>Mt. Sterling KY 40353    |
| 8. Ashlee Fence Co.<br>Morrow OH 45152                          |  |